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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT
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Certificate cancel1Jtt43 ·-······ .. ·························· _ .

Notation made on record by .

U ±• l \ ...-:)• Date Amount Receipt No.

s « VraTit a-/5/%6.p)torr0lc=ts.14c , //4
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Quantity of water t······- No. of acres .:~.O ..
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Proof received -······--····--··-···-·-··-··..·-········..····-·············-···-··· .

Certificate issued ·········.·····-·············· Vol. ···············-···1 page .
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~
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) ---VuifL.J
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SCALE: 4I MILE

T-4302 T-4758
Div. Pt. I· Uma.t1LU1. River- Located Sao'~a.st a.ntl /Oat>' NOl'tlo ,11om S.W. 5ec.. Cor. Sec.28,Ts/1.R.2B£.

D,v.f't.2,Co£urnbio.R,ver-l.tx~td l'to'Ea.st atJd /875'Kcrui Fr~m s.w~.G:,r; Se(..17, T.SN. R.28£.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER- T-4302, T-4758,T-4993

IN NAME OF

............ARCHIE RICKKOLA .

Surveyed .. ;$.-:/.?. 19.e~., by .J/.'-.·.CHU.R'H .

T-4302 T-4758 T-4993
vol36pg.70vol.32 p9 680 vol.32 pg.170
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Do l fti ; r- 1-·-rsg
r-4-993

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER
OP WATER RIGI-IT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

@u_,
USE

Add 'l POD

county u)Transfer No. '--\ ,3C) ;)_"

Old Certificate No. \ a'\'-\_ ':2.._.,

1. Name ~, ...::, ·> <;;,, ..,,.__ ~s':-.~\J..__ ~~<;_~ ~c::,~~~~Y>,,
\

Address ~ D. ~c::,-x . 3, :£:: , r~~~"''Du J C:J<-.'t... ~ I') ~ \ ~

Trib of ---------
3. Use --=::S:=--~_,;_,;:.~~......--..,..~a<....C)=->-, ....,,_D..,__-=~~~-=-<-•--------------------
4. Amount of Water -----------------------------

6. Proposed Point of Diversion ------------------------

7.

8.

Completion Date \ a -'\ -"%:- ~_..;______;_____;:::......_=---------

Place of Use:

C Notice Received: '\'-."°) /A
Transfer Order: Vo_l___,;,3..;:.J-,_,.., .....p.....g-.-~-.,-80

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made

A ~ '\ \:: 2\ .» >Do <0,o Fe

4N 1..f./t= '24 gwl gw 'a .7/),9..~L..

.

.
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION

FOR TRANSFER

IN THE NAME OF

LEWIS a CLARK SEED CO., INC,

L

fZZZZJ ~ro"
Y "ea»o«

1

Oc ... 1 \979



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

•

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF LEWIS & CLARK SEED CO. FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF ' )
USE OF WATER FROM UMATILLA RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4302

On October 10, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Wat.er
Resources Director by Archie Reikkola, President, Lewis and Clark Seed Company,
for approval of a change in place of use of water from Umatilla River, pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 10142, Volume 9, State Record of Wate:r

Right Certificates, in the name of U.S. Reclamation Service, dese:riibes a right

which includes the use of water from Umatilla River for irrigation of a certain

30. 0 acres in S\'11-i:SW¼ of Section 14, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, W.M., with a
date of priority of March 28, 1909.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the West Extension Ditch,

from a point located 1000 feet North and 500 feet East from the SW Corner of

Section 28, being within the Sl'/1/4 SW¼ of Section 28, Township 5 North, Range 28
East, I.M.

The applicant herein proposes to sever the right therefrom and, withmat

loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 30.0 acres in SW1/4 SW¼ of

Section 24, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, .M.
Mr. Steven P. Applegate, Watermast'er, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing t'hat the proposed change

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in place of use is completed.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon pr00f satisfactory to the Wateli" Resot:1ll'ces

Volume 32, page 680



Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order the certificate heretofore issued to U.S.

Reclamation Service and recorded at page 10142, Volume 9, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, be canceled, and in lieu thereof a new confirming certificate

of water right be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 28th day of January, 1980.

Volume 32, page 681



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

July 21, 1993

TO: Transfer 4302

FROM: Larry Nunn, Transfer Specialist

SUBJECT: Proof under permit 33883

INTEROFFICE MEMO

The 30.0 acres in the SW SW, Section 24, TA4N, R24E, WM, under
permit 33883, was included in certificate 53086.

Transfer 6959 cancelled cert 53086, and included this 30.0 acres
in Section 24.



WEST EXTENSION IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Irrigon . 0 re 9 ° n 978

fr$g+g;9. ..,,.., .., ,jtJ.

W!RTER 4J DEPT
st...... Oh&GON

February 2l, 1982

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor, Transfer Section
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street NE.
Salem, Oregon 9731O

Dear Mr Allison:

REFERENCE: File T-993

The 30.O acres of supplemental right shown in the Sw¼ SW¼
Section 14, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, r~1, shown on
the final proof for Permit 33883 should be tr.ansfered to
the following area:

TN R2 East Section 24 SH¼SW¼

This is covered by a 1909 primary and was transfered under
T43O2. T-4302 should have transfered both the primary and
the supplemental. Can this be accomplished now?

Sincerely,

±e­Secretary ~- ,~



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATlON OF
LEWIS AND CLARK SEED CO. FOR
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF
USE OF WATER FROM UMATILLA RIVER

)
)
)
)

ORDER AMENDING
ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4302

On October 1 O, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by Archie Reikkola, President, Lewis and Clark Seed Company, for approval of a
change in place of use of water from Umatilla River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS
540.51 O to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 10142, Volume 9, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of U.S. Reclamation Service, describes a right which includes
the use of water from Umatilla River for irrigation of a certain 30.0 acres in SW 1/4
SW 1/4 of Section 14, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, WM, with a date of priority of
March 28, 1909.

The right for supplemental irrigation of said 30.0 acres from the Columbia River, as
described in Permit 33883, was to be transferred with the primary right to 30.0 acres in
SW 1/4 SW l/4, Section 24, Township 4 North, Range 24 East, WM.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered January 28, I 980, in Volume 32,
pages 680 and 681, approving Transfer 4302, did not include a change in pl,ace of use of
the supplemental right under Permit 33883.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the aforesaid order be amended to
include a change in place of use of said supplemental right, and a certificate be issued
confirming said supplemental right.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 7th day of May, 1985.

co My+7
w-LIAM +. 66ar
Director

8415C

Volume 39 page 171



**MORE GOH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT**~
**•WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

*~* WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE l
RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

ADDRESS: p2 0, 25
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY ;!3 tl/j/ZQ)?/f,J,~

WM. DIsT. 0 5 w . R • TYpEs A sTATUs VRIV.MI.STREAM-ID .(1t

ATER RIGHT NO.[0o043o)] FER!II NO.0o»4OS CERTIF. NO.0o/olf2

0RIG. NO.NO0oo7237)PREV. NO./N009023?7/5UPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR---> COHSTR.COMPLT--> /.£7 JI I ?/'I J YR. LAST USED-----> HEXT ACTION DUE-->

PR IOR!TY------>t?'} 2y 19a7 PUT TO USE----->/,a ') 7 1773 LAST TRANS.DATE--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

APPLICATION--->/ .o SURVEYED-------?23, 7% 794 EXAM.FEE---------> :i. 0,. (l.LJ RECORDIHG FEE----> /,4 0-t?
I# lq-;q

PERMIT ISSUE-->0 / CONCURRENCE----> CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->
:>--y- Iq <;-Cl

cOSTR.STRI.--,, ,;l..<;"' 14;0 CERTlrIED------> CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

o5SaN ao 2; C c o7 2520

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS

V
5 OR P

p
MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED-->
e;EI._Er±Ne_Ell,--­

.tee'At_oa'_r___2?2_
**C(.1/IIJ:/G.£"5 _ /9,(Jl/ _PAf!:,f_ tJl'~ -- V/C5T -----

STATUS S OR P
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

V p

~~--------------------------------------------

\".G. I S.

£·::!4:3 3-2$5 ,So
•- '-)•-

[· ... -, - .,
-·-- ---- "-' J - -

JL _



Application No : .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Application for Extension of Time
· RECEIVED

for Transfer of Water Right NOV 181982
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM. OREGON

I, b...~.w..1.~..~ C/et.r..l:r. 5.B.e.d .Co, ······-·······················-························•~W••····-· ...E.. a ~ (Name of appltcanll

of ··········· :..(2.!... ...a?.X i....,M~ii1~,·;d·.i;;;_;j····················································• ••..f3.J2.4r..J(-t!;ff'l.,. ,
State of &!.L:.~~(?..1:1. , 1.7.ff::Jff.:. , JJ:?.3..:::/:/~/-:::,1;1..5f;7.. (Zip Code) (Phone number)

£.+ h 9le8
54

·6/
,

( ) use heretofore made of water

(~place of use

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: (~int of diversion

in the name of

_______, 19_, approving transfer application No. /f1tJA ,
i ~ w::t:_, ~C(arlr :2ced Co; *·

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on t:::Jc/-; / , 19~

":P---'7~n ~~-RYZ-~~~
·s •CJ.p­

· ¼ -1-s-- > ~.' c;11.l/4f! 'n c,.;rc.tc;s

~ ~~ ..--7,-0--,:;.,c...~\ ~ ~.. 3~
(If for rrig':'tion, how m~ acr1:;s, total, are now irrigated \"rt')·,.,, . $£~--ca»iceiriles-m-)"51,7 2_Ac--±cc2.23°
-tJd=B==mattoi'.~~~__;:e/1~~~ ,./t-bfH&-n ~~--e-~

~~~ 7 JC



and request

. .

I, J..l!.fd?..~~.£.(;_q-j!_9:::: , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I. have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

h d th. /&=.., d f Yl....o-o,IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my an 1s ay o ····-································

. ~ .

··-···~····~~
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..le?". day of .....Z..£.u.a.a..A.al.........., 19...¥?

····························-······························1 19..~.

..211..g,c~.,;.....9.10,.<;;~,.;;·;;;:;;;;;··
.«.s. /-2/P9/My commission expires .

MAIL C0MFLc"'"TED APPUCATI0N AND FEE IN THE .\MOUNT OF $20• 00

For 690-8-0 10-77

TO: Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13Ih STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



Application No.Z-3oz
Application for Extension of Time

ff« ~ r-u f..., " · • re
for Transfer of Water Right l!.,, ~ fJ... 11 ~J ,, ~

OCT 8 1981
WATER RESOURCES D

AL.. )EPTTo the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: v · GM. crmcoN

I, ~al.~..¢.. ~(~_,.-~·····~;:/._.iN~~~Ajl················································-···············-·······

of •···············?.~ ~~ f?.L....................................................................., ~kefAti'1- ·-·········-·--,
(Malling addttS$) (City)

State of li?rt!/2.(U!..~: , P..lt!Ld.., ,
/ (Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

c4ace of use

) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

~"'-o?q' ~~ , 19~, approving transfer application No. 7=~.?az ,
.,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the ·

6l "coma'errer)
change within the time allowed, which expired on , ~9~;,"@ !!

±}

this matter.·---------------------------



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the follmdngi 9~ ' ' ':,:~
~

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because~~~ '

ft5met<eized<t4,,tee.2.p
and request that the time for completion be extended to ttlt:! I, J94z.-,.

'

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, $.~hi.if!!. £.t!f!.../r.f/.~./t'l..., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing a;~~~;~ion for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this·····?·········· day of····•········-······················· ,SJ
...c.?.~:r..9..P..f;._g..··························, 19.~..1.. A~ - ~~~, -~.

..........~ ..~ ' .
,,,, ,'T\

Subscribed,and sworn to before me this 7. day of ~..C.«- •.

ax • la
'\ c) t~ \ 1(}>,~~:£·aria} Seal] ~..:?. ························

I
1

> I , ~ • Noto.ry Ile for Oregon

, ') // , 1 l \c1 / ., ,l My commission expires b:::..?..5...:..~ .. -
\,. I J.I "\' ".-, •• ,,.. \.) 'I
)3,,30»%33s
I,•, I) j 1)\\ • '

Go"

MAIL COMPLETED APPUCATION .AND FEE IN THE AJf.tOUNT OF $ lllM2og°
'ID: Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13h STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

For 690--0 10-77



WEST EXTENSION IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Irrigon,. Oregon 97875

January 17, 1980

(

Water Resources Department
555 13th Street NE.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Mr. Samuel R. Allison
· Supervisor
Transfer Section

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a copy of the munutes dated
October 10, 1979, where-in the est Extension Irrigation
District Board approved Mr, Reikkolas' request for transfer
of 30 acres to Lewis and Clark Seed Co.

Sincerely Yours,

WEST EXTENSION
IRRIGATION DISTRICT

/wd' »coo
farie John56n
Secretary/Treasurer

encl



&EC£IE
00T 10 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, LEWIS..&.CLARK.SEED..COMPANY.by..Archie..Riek.kola...Pres............
(Nome of uppllc:mt)

of P.., Q., !?.9.~ !?.!?. (M;;iii..;~··~;ici~·~~>····················································• B.oa:rdman1c1ty) ··························· ..,

State of P.,!:.~g9.p.·····················, !?..7.~J.e. , ...A481-9255, do hereby make application for change
(ZipCode) (Phone number) 1

............. in..placeof use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? . No,....S.Reclamation.Service.........-..
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N9 If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ..

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ¥.§.~ H so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit 19JL.................... Number of certificate J.QJ1g········· ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is Um.atilla...Ri.v.e.r .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? March ~~:t J.~.Q.!1- .

6. The authorized point of diversion is locateq J.Q.Q.(?... ft N and !?9.Q ft. ~ from the ..~W .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner or.Sec. 2S. being within theS., .SI.or Section..2S.....T.5N.R. .2SE.. W.M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county or.Umatilla......... The name of the ditch used is .Yest_Extension.Canal......
NOTE: Answer question I! the appllcniion ls for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located............ ft. and ft.......-....... from the .
(N, or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Secti0n Tp. :··············· R. W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77
SP•3306+- 690



)

8. The use to which the water is applied is......Irrigation_...............................
(Irrlcntlon. Mlnln,:, Power. Mnnulncturln,:. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranke
Township E. orw. or

North or South WIUnmelle Meridian Section LLst i-'4 ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrh1nt<>d

4N 24E 14 SW} SW¼ 30 ac.

(If more space rcqulrcd, altnch sepnrote sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? No(See...letters.of.Permission
If not owner, explain your lnlerest)Attached)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? Jf.9 ..
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer (jUcstlons II. 12 and 13 if appllcnllon is for chante in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? N.o ..
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE

Contract of Sale to Walter Hendrix

HELD BY

Louis Latrace
Hermiston, OR

AMOUNT

$40 000.

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Ir.rJ.g.~JJ.9-P. ..
(Irrli:ntlon. power. mlnlni:. mnnurncturlnJ?. domcsllc supplies. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W of

North or South Wlllo.metle Mcrldlan Section List 'i-' ot Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

4N 9.4R 24 SW3 SW? 30 ac.

err more space required. nttnch scparnt<> sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are a better source of water has been found
······························•······················.. -·-·························--···········-···-·-···············

and this water right would be better exercised at the new location.
··················--················· ..···········································-·································

••• •••• • ••• ••••• o •••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Completed

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ~.P..<?.~ ~J?.p~g.Y.~.:!:.. .

Permit37934tothe balanceof ourlands (SkS± Sec.24)not involved

in this Transferas Mr.Hendrixwillbe usinghiswell Application....
G-9309)as theprimarysourceofwater forhis.property...........

... ··•········· ··················· ·--~··········--·························· ································ --~------······ .. .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, LEWIS.&C.LAEJL.S.E.E.P. C.OMJ?.ANX , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the pest
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my band this .5th... day of O.ctober , 19.79.
LEWIS & CLA~ED COMPANY

»de "eacracse
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..5th... day of O.c.t.ob.e:c , 197.9 .

\l\\llllll/////;,,, ,, '( ,,,,
' 1' , • 11
' \ J ......,,, .fl')'l}
., [Notarial'seal]
( J / / ) \'..:...,.

: ... )
t-✓~.5/. - .

NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

.• ••
j • My commission expires ?.:::.~:::.e.J .
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TO:

?{{ED»renorrcE MEMuo
001 21979

WATER SOURCES DEPT
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION SALEM, OREGON DATE:

STATE OF OREGON

FROM: ** Steven Applegate, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4302-----
IN THE NAME OF Lewis & Clark Seed Co.

In my opinion the roposed change in place of use of water from Umatilla River

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ----,---------:------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**
Wat

01.123.1307
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OUT 2J1979
ATE HESOURCES DEPT

•. I.. M, OREi".!' N

Doardrtt11.r, Orogon
ggsru
Sop-Lem.her 22s- 191i9

·:,r.-..-tar!!la.atsr S't::tte Of Orego11
S3lell½ Oregon

Dcar Sir:
-~7e approve the trer.sior of the f."0,llo,;;ing tlaterri.ghts o

30 Acres From the S i'i Qw.rt.0r of ·C:fl:0 S W Qw.::d:.sr Section 14 1.i?oi:.'i...3r.i.p 4-i.,:
RG.nge 24E Cei"tii'ic:a;l;C;. /f I01~2o By Archie. Rc;i.kkoI.-:i. ( Lc.\Yi::; And Cla.rk Seed Co.)
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EST EXTENSION IRRIGATION DISTRICT

REGULAR MEETING

OCTOBER 10, 1979

Meeting called to order y Chairman Al Warnock at 7:30 P.M. T'hose present:
were Chairman, Al Warnock; Director, Leo Lytle; Manager Darrel Dick and
Lillian Cox.

There were 18 water users from various locations also present.

Minutes of the previous regular meeting were read

Motion was made by Al Warnock, seconded by Leo Lytle that the minutes be
approved as read. Motion carried.

Minutes of a Special meeting were read and a lengthly discussion followed.

The legality of the minutes of the special meeting was challenged by Vern
Evans, Dean Acock and Evelyn Miller. Reference was made to Oregon Irrir;&tion
Law t/545.068, which states that a five day notice must be given to the
members of the Board only.

Motion was made by Leo Lytle, seconded by Al Warnock that the minutes of
the Special Meeting be approved as read. Motion carried.

Water users from Greenwood estates were present and discussed their problems
again. '];hey \',i.11 be back in the office to check the minutes of 1977 regarding
Board appro·,al for tile developer, George Wlaltman.

Water Sbut of date- Date to shut off the water was discussed.

Motion was made by George Matthews to leave ater on in
the canal one more week, changing it from October 15lh to
Octcber 22nd unless it turns cold. Mrs. Helen Acock
seconded the motton. Motion carried.

G. Hoover

Copenhaver
resignation -

Ada Patton

w. H. Bettencourt

Logan pumps

Informative Meeting
place,

w. G. Hoover was present and
pipe parallel to the present
system he wants to install.
this location.

A letter of resignation from Director Floyd Copenhaver
was read.

r-:ob.on was made by Leo Lytle, seconded by 1\1 Warnock
to accept the resignation, Motion carried.

Motion was made by Al Warnock, seconded by Leo Lytle
to appoint Ada Patton to fill the vacancy on the Board
for the remainder of the year. Notion carried.

Mr. Bettencourt presented a letter from the Water
Resources Department regarding l5 acres of water rights.
Fe has to sign an affidavit before this can be completed,

Purchase of the Logan pumps was discussed Ggain. The
cost of operation and repair of pumps was presented from
a report of Mr. Logan.

Manager Dick was asked to check for an ava:i.labe building
for a meeting in Irrigon and Al Warnock will check for
one in the Boardman area.

asked permission to lay
lateral for a sprinkler
Manager Dick \'!ill check



Ben Rei!!:ol:
Transfer

Stone Ranch

Max Jones­
Right-o f- \'lay

Covey

Bills

Correction of
Budget

Petty Cash Fund

L. Cox resignation

!r. Reikkola as present nnd acke3 to have 5 acre ,T7

water rights transferred to Lei & Clark Seed. •

Motion as made by Al Wlarnock, seconded by Leo Lylc to

1
'Transfer these rights after the Manager has checked it
out. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Leo Lytle, seconded by Al Warnock that
the District request the Stone Ranch fill the boxes :ih:
rock and cement to the original surface when they remove
their screens from the canal. Motion carried.

Max Jones right-of-way was discussed.,

Motion was made by Al Warnock, seconded by Leo Lytle to
contact our attorney regarding land that has been sold
to the center of the canal. The Bureau is also to be
informed as there has never been anything recorded.
Motion carried.

Mr. Covey is to be notified of the problem. The District
has no objection to the road but this informatio~ is to
be included in the contract pending further research.

Current bills were presented for payment

Motion was made by Leo Lytle, seconded by Ada Patton to
nave the accountant correct budget figures. Motion
carried.

Motion was made by Leo Lytle, seconded by Ada Patton to
write a check for $25.00 for a petty cash fund for office
use. Motion carried.

A letter of resignation was presented by Lillian Cox as
secretary for the District, effective October 31, 1979.

Motion \'Jas made by Al Warnock, seconded by Leo Lytle to
accept the resignation of Lillian Cox. Motion ce.rried.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned
at 11:30 P.H.

Chairman, Al Warnock


